## 506433527 01/05/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6480294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AXEL BERNHARD CREMER	02/23/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STRYKER EUROPEAN HOLDINGS I, LLC
Street Address:	2825 AIRVIEW BOULEVARD
City:	KALAMAZOO
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49002

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15887525

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9086545000

**Email:** ASSIGNMENT@LERNERDAVID.COM,

INFORMATIONSPECIALISTS@LERNERDAVID.COM

Correspondent Name: LERNER DAVID

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DRIVE

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRAUMA.9293
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHLEY ROWE
SIGNATURE:	/ASHLEY ROWE/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Cremer - Executed Provisional Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506433527 REEL: 054814 FRAME: 0864

ASSIGNMENT OF PROVISIONAL APPLICATION	PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modifie Docket Number (Optional)
ADDICIONAL OF PROVIDIONAL APPLICATION	
	TRAUMA 3.8F-877
When a L. Aval Dankend Common	
Whereas, I, Axel Bernhard Cremer  3 Tall Tree Lane; Pleasantville, New York 10570	of
O Tall Tree Laite, Freasantville, New York 10070	
hereafter referred to as Assignor, have with others invented certain new and us	seful improvements in
TENSIONING CABLE LOCKING DEVICE	
x for which a provisional application for a United States Patent was filed or	February 3, 2017
Application Number 62/454,266	
for which a provisional application for a United States Patent was executed	ion
and Whereas, Stryker European Holdings I, LLC	
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is	
2825 Airview Boulevard; Kalamazoo, Michigan 49002	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$ <u>1.0</u> is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereb assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and invention and the aforesaid provisional patent application and all original, divisio part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all application claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid provisional application pursuant to an right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trad requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representating agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives a respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interference which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assign protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said assignee.	y sell, assign and set over to said all other countries in and to said nal, continuation, continuation-in- ir in the United States of America ons and patents for said invention by law or treaty, and including the emarks is hereby authorized and dissignee herein, as assignee of ves, heirs and assigns do hereby original, divisional, continuation, all assignments thereof to said ill facts known to the undersigned tees or other legal proceedings in all papers, make all rightful oaths, and nominees to obtain patents.
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the filing date application when known.	and application number of said
application with known.	anning.
- February 25 m/, 2017 / //	(Signature)
State of New Yeaser ) SS:	
County of Berger )	
On this 33 day of 50 before me personally Bernhard Cremer, to me personally known as the individual who executed acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free forth.	I the foregoing instrument, who
Ahly M Solomo 1988 I MARKEY'N, BALERNO 2074RY PUBLIC OF DEW JERBEY My Commission Expline 7751/2018	

4868165

**RECORDED: 01/05/2021**